SH \$140.00 37

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Third Wave Technologies, Inc.		10/29/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hologic, Inc.
Street Address:	35 Crosby Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3706131	INVADER CALL REPORTER
Registration Number:	3589146	INPLEX
Registration Number:	3146599	INVADER PLUS
Registration Number:	2304178	INVADER
Registration Number:	1920605	CLEAVASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173382880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-338-2803

Email: Irobins@sandw.com, trademark@sandw.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE R. ROBINS
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence R. Robins
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence R. Robins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=TWAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0773

900342678

source=TWAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

Third Wave Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 502 South Rosa Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53719 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A ("the Trademarks").

Hologic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 35 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

THIRD WAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

- I was de

Name: Lindsay 4 McBuinness

Title: Chuf IP Counsel

Date: <u>October 29, 2015</u>

(B1934267; 1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0775

EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
INVADER CALL REPORTER	United States	3706131	11/3/2009
INPLEX	United States	3589146	3/10/2009
INVADER PLUS	United States	3146599	9/19/2006
INVADER	United States	2304178	12/28/1999
CLEAVASE	United States	1920605	9/19/1995

{B1934267; 1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005656 FRAME: 0776